
THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY 

BY-LAW NO. 1936 

A BY-LAW to authorize the sale of certain Tax Sale 
lands belonging to The Corporation of the 
Distriet of Burnaby. 

WHEREAS at the Tax Sales held by the Collector ot 

Burnaby, the lands described in the Schedule hereto annexed became 

the property of The Corporation of the District ot Burnaby in 

default of other purchaser. 

AND WHEREAS the person named in the Schedule hereto 

annexed has offered to purchase the lands set opposite his name in 

the said Schedule for the price named therein AND it is advisable 

to accept the said offers respectively. 

AND WHEREAS insofar as and to the extent that there are 

buildings erected upon any of the parcels of land described in the 

said Schedule, sueh have prior to disposal, been advertised for 

sale once in a newspaper circulating within the District of Burnaby, 

in accordance with the provisions in that regard contained in the 

"Municipal Act". 

THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL of The Corporation of the District 

of Burnaby therefore ENACTS as follows:-

1. That the parcel of land set opposite the names of the 

purchasers respectively in the said Schedule hereto annexed which 

Schedule is hereby incorporated with and made part ot this By-law 

be sold and disposed of to the persons named in the said Schedule 

as purchaser thereof for the consideration therein expressed. 

2. That upon payment of the consideration named in the Schedule 

for the parcels of land sold, Conveyance to the purchaser named in 

the said Schedule be executed under the Seal ~f the Corporation by 

the Reeve and Clerk and delivered to the purchaser. 

Jo This By-law may be cited as "BURNABY LAND SALE FJY-LAW 

NO. 1, 1947". 



- 2 -

DONE AND PASSED in Open Council this Thirteenth (13th) 

day or January, A.D. 1947. 

RECONSIDERED AND FINALLY PASSED by a three-fourths 

majority of the Municipal Council this Twen•y-seventh (27th) 

day or January, A.D. 1947. 

REEVE 

CLERK. 



Lot SoD• Block D.Lo Map No. 

7,8,9 76 122/3/ 4 1543 

4 11 3045 
save & except North and East 33 feet. 

3,4 

27 

7 

13 

12 ,13 ,14 
10,11 

1 to 6 & 
10 to 13 

34 7 

29 

13 

1 

15 

9 
10 

77 

121 

187 

28 s. 
122 

1054 

1282 

274 

1308 

156 1281 
156 2123 

122/3/4 1543 

5/9 96 N. 1194 
save & except South 16½ feet. 

• 

44,45,46 

8 

1 

3 

8 

35 188 

1 

206 

206 

4953 

1517 

2576 

137 92 1146 
except part shewn on Sketch 10011 

8 

1 

4 

18S., 19N. 

19,20 13,14 
part Sketch 2148 

19,20 5 

29 

32 

156 

3035 

1713 

1387 

117 W.i 1008 

SCHEDULE 

Purchaser 

Soloway, Alec 

Holcombe, Leo Earl 

Address 

2689 Triumph St., Vancouver 

813 Richards st., Vancouver 

Meunier, Lucien Alphonse) Jt. 4263 E. Georgia St., Vancouver 
Meunier, Lucy Elizabeth) Ten. 

Fontaine, Arthur Frank 

Smith, Byron 

Yahnke, Ernest 

2036 West 15th Ave., Vancouver 

608 - 5th Ave., New Westminster 

c/o 4003 E. Hastings st., Vancouver 

Price 

600.00 

900.00 

255.00 

180.00 

390.00 

175.00 

Shaw, Greta {Mrs.) Bay Hotel, 652 Seymour St., Vancouver 1330.00 

Underhill, George Alfred 

Paul, Albert Charles 

Lowton, Sidney) Jt. 
Lowton, Gladys) Ten. 

Griffin, Thomas Henry 

Griffin, Lloyd 

Ha.skins, Herbert 

Allard, George Ovid 

Loynes, Sidney Gerald 

Pearson, Cecil James 

Pratt, Charles Hugh ) Jt. 
Pratt, John Hamilton) Ten. 

4395 Dawson st., Vancouver 

2171 Kingsway, New Westminster 

3956 Venables St., Vancouver 

Loohaale P.O. 

1750 Sperling Ave., Lochdal.e P.O. 

e/o 1925 Kingsway, New Westminster 

1368 - 13th Ave., New Westminster 

1875 Venables st., Vancouver 

45 East 24,»h Ave., Vancouver 

3109 East 5th Ave., Vancouver 

2250.00 

480.00 

350.00 

·220.00 

250.00 

800.00 

350.00 

410.00 

500.00 

700.00 



- 2 -

Lot S.D. Block D.L. Map Noo Purchaser Address Price 

9 2 39 w.i 11+66 Barkwell, Frederick Herbert 4564 Spruce St., New Westminster 435.00 

5 1/2 1 158 N.W.¼ 1940 
of N.½ of s.w.¼ 

Holm.es, Jack 3536 Watling St., New Westminster 285 oOO 

3 3 94 N. 1117 Pitman, Douglas Ireson 2723 Selma Ave., New Westminster 255.00 

17,18,19 1 74 s.i 1547 Marshall, Joseph Bond 4125 Kingsway, New Westminster 900.00 
1/12 Marshall, Hazel 

} 1 26,27 159 1497 Mountain, Samuel Raymond 1125 McPherson Ave., New Westminster 340.00 

1 37/40 132 2265 Ruggles, Wilbert Eldred 6896 Kitchener St., Lochdale P.O. 250.00 

3 13 69 1558 Allinger, Rev. Peter Phillip 3 801 Myrtle St. , New Westminster 330.00 

14 38 JO 3036 Devitt, William James 3450 s.E. Marine Dr., New West.minster 340.00 

8 2 28 s. 274 Grant, James · 639 Cottonwood Ave., New Westminster 325.00 

14 to 17 14 11-13,16 158 Eot 1908 Greenall, Thomas c/o 3603 Imperial St., New West'r 1350.00 


