## THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY BY-LAW NO. 1936

A BY-LAW to authorize the sale of certain Tax Sale lands belonging to The Corporation of the District of Burnaby.

WHEREAS at the Tax Sales held by the Collector of Burnaby, the lands described in the Schedule hereto annexed became the property of The Corporation of the District of Burnaby in default of other purchaser.

AND WHEREAS the person named in the Schedule hereto annexed has offered to purchase the lands set opposite his name in the said Schedule for the price named therein AND it is advisable to accept the said offers respectively.

AND WHEREAS insofar as and to the extent that there are buildings erected upon any of the parcels of land described in the said Schedule, such have prior to disposal, been advertised for sale once in a newspaper circulating within the District of Burnaby, in accordance with the provisions in that regard contained in the "Municipal Act".

THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL of The Corporation of the District of Burnaby therefore ENACTS as follows:-

- 1. That the parcel of land set opposite the names of the purchasers respectively in the said Schedule hereto annexed which Schedule is hereby incorporated with and made part of this By-law be sold and disposed of to the persons named in the said Schedule as purchaser thereof for the consideration therein expressed.
- 2. That upon payment of the consideration named in the Schedule for the parcels of land sold, Conveyance to the purchaser named in the said Schedule be executed under the Seal of the Corporation by the Reeve and Clerk and delivered to the purchaser.
- 3. This By-law may be cited as "BURNABY LAND SALE BY-LAW NO. 1, 1947".

DONE AND PASSED in Open Council this Thirteenth (13th) day of January, A.D. 1947.

RECONSIDERED AND FINALLY PASSED by a three-fourths majority of the Municipal Council this Twenty-seventh (27th) day of January, A.D. 1947.



Galnomison REEVE Olealis Bomm

CLERK.

## SCHEDULE

Lot	s.D.	Block	D.L.	Map No.	Purchaser	Address	Price
7,8,9		76	122/3/4	1543	Soloway, Alec	2689 Triumph St., Vancouver	600.00
4 save &	except No	orth and E	ll ast 33 fee	3045 et.	Holcombe, Leo Earl	813 Richards St., Vancouver	900.00
3,4		29	121	1054	Meunier, Lucien Alphonse) Jt. Meunier, Lucy Elizabeth ) Ten	4263 E. Georgia St., Vancouver	255.00
27		13	187	1282	Fontaine, Arthur Frank	2036 West 15th Ave., Vancouver	180.00
7		1	28 S.	274	Smith, Byron	608 - 5th Ave., New Westminster	390.00
13		15	122	1308	Yahnke, Ernest	c/o 4003 E. Hastings St., Vancouver	175.00
12,13, 10,11	14	9 10	156 156	1281 2123	Shaw, Greta (Mrs.)	Bay Hotel, 652 Seymour St., Vancouver	1330.00
1 to 6 10 to		77	122/3/4	1543	Underhill, George Alfred	4395 Dawson St., Vancouver	2250.00
34 save &	7 except So	5/9 outh 16 <del>1</del> fe	96 N.	1194	Paul, Albert Charles	2171 Kingsway, New Westminster	480.00
44,45,	46	35	188	4953	Lowton, Sidney) Jt. Lowton, Gladys) Ten.	3956 Venables St., Vancouver	350.00
8	3	4	206	1517	Griffin, Thomas Henry	Lochdale P.O.	220.00
1	8	1	206	2576	Griffin, Lloyd	1750 Sperling Ave., Lochdale P.O.	250.00
except	; part she	137 wn on Sket	92 ch 10011	1146	Haskins, Herbert	c/o 1925 Kingsway, New Westminster	800.00
8		4	29	3035	Allard, George Ovid	1368 - 13th Ave., New Westminster	350.00
1	1 <b>8</b> S	., 19N.	32	1713	Loynes, Sidney Gerald	1875 Venables St., Vancouver	410.00
19,20 part S	Sketch 214	13,14	156	1387	Pearson, Cecil James	45 East 24th Ave., Vancouver	500.00
19,20		5	117 W.₺	1008	Pratt, Charles Hugh ) Jt. Pratt, John Hamilton) Ten.	3109 East 5th Ave., Vancouver	700.00

Lot	S.D.	Block	D.L.	Map No.	Purchaser	Address	Price
9		2	39 W.₺	1466	Barkwell, Frederick Herbert	4564 Spruce St., New Westminster	435.00
5	1/2	l of	158 N.W. 1 N. 2 of S.W		Holmes, Jack	3536 Watling St., New Westminster	285.00
3		3	94 N.	1117	Pitman, Douglas Ireson	2723 Selma Ave., New Westminster	255.00
17,18,	19 1/ <b>1</b> 2	1	74 S.1	1547	Marshall, Joseph Bond Marshall, Hazel	4125 Kingsway, New Westminster	900.00
ı		26,27	159	1497	Mountain, Samuel Raymond	1125 McPherson Ave., New Westminster	340.00
ı		37/40	132	2265	Ruggles, Wilbert Eldred	6896 Kitchener St., Lochdale P.O.	250.00
3		13	69	1558	Allinger, Rev. Peter Phillip	3801 Myrtle St., New Westminster	330.00
14		38	30	3036	Devitt, William James	3450 S.E. Marine Dr., New Westminster	340.00
8		2	28 S.	274	Grant, James	639 Cottonwood Ave., New Westminster	325.00
14 to	17 14	11-13,16	158 E.₺	1908	Greenall, Thomas	c/o 3603 Imperial St., New West'r	1350.00